

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 50TH REGULAR SESSION OF THE 15TH SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN HELD ON <u>JULY 1, 2020</u> AT THE SB SESSION HALL.

Hon. Conrado P. Tabaco- SaHon. Gloria O. Baldiviso- SaHon. Rhudel A. Castillo- SaHon. Jose I. Gonzaga- SaHon. Jethro S. Tibuc- SaHon. Aider M. Javier- AB	ngguniang Bayan Member ngguniang Bayan Member ngguniang Bayan Member ngguniang Bayan Member ngguniang Bayan Member C President/Ex-Officio Member Federation President/Ex-Officio Member
---	---

Absent: None

RESOLUTION NO. 108-2020

"A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE RODRIGO P. DE GRACIA, MUNICIPAL MAYOR TOGETHER WITH MR. MICHAEL ORENA AS COOPERATOR/BENEFICIARY TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES, REGIONAL OFFICE NO. 2 REPRESENTED BY REGIONAL DIRECTOR MILAGROS MORALES FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF **1 UNIT MILKFISH POND BASE TECHNO-DEMO PROJECT** IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF STA. TERESITA, CAGAYAN"

WHEREAS, presented and considered through the representation of the Chairman of the Committee on Agriculture is the copy of the Memorandum of Agreement re: implementation of **1 Unit Milkfish Pond Base Techno-Demo Project** in the municipality of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan with Mr. Michael Orena as the beneficiary, for appropriate action;

WHEREAS, the said project aims to provide fish farmers with milkfish fingerlings and enough knowledge on its operation which is in line with the objectives of the BFAR Programs to increase fish farmer's production and profitability;

WHEREAS, to effect its smooth implementation, both parties need to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement wherein their roles and responsibilities shall be stipulated therein, hence this resolution;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Honorable Conrado P. Tabaco with the unanimous accord of all the members present;

RESOLVE, as it is hereby resolved by this August Body to authorize the Honorable Rodrigo P. De Gracia, Municipal Mayor together with Mr. Michael Orena as cooperator/beneficiary to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources, Regional Office No. 2 represented by Regional Director Milagros Morales for the implementation of **1 Unit Milkfish Pond Base Techno-Demo Project** in the municipality of Sta. Teresita, Cagayan;



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

Continuation of Resolution No. 108-2020, page 2

RESOLVED FURTHER to furnish copies of this resolution to all offices concerned for their information and appropriate action.

CARRIED.

I CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution:

ATTESTED & CERTIFIED TO BE ADOPTED:

RUBEN P. FAGELA Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

Sanggunian Secretan

APPROVED, this day July 7, 2020:

E GRACIA, CESE ATTY. **Municipal Mayor**